
 

 

JOINT STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE 
CASE NO. 3:21-cv-07936-TLT 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

 
BURSOR & FISHER, P.A. 
Neal J. Deckant (SBN 322946) 
ndeckant@bursor.com 
Brittany S. Scott (SBN 327132) 
bscott@bursor.com 
1990 North California Boulevard, Suite 940 
Walnut Creek, CA 94596 
Tel: (925) 300-4455; Fax: (925) 407-2700 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff Martin Locklin and Putative Class Members  
Additional counsel on signature page 
 
GREENBERG TRAURIG 
Rick L. Shackelford (SBN 151262) 
shackelfordr@gtlaw.com  
Hannah Shanks-Parkin (SBN 305753) 
shanksparkinh@gtlaw.com  
1840 Century Park East, Suite 1900 
Los Angeles, CA 90067 
Tel: (310) 586-3878; Fax: (310) 586-7800 
 
Attorneys for Defendants Target Corporation and  
Fruit of the Earth, Inc. 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 
 

 

MARTIN LOCKLIN, individually and on 
behalf of all others similarly situated, 
 

Plaintiff, 
 

vs. 
 

TARGET CORPORATION, a corporation; 
and FRUIT OF THE EARTH, INC., a 
corporation, 
 

Defendants. 

Case No.: 3:21-cv-07936-TLT 
Case Filed: October 8, 2021 
FAC Filed: November 24, 2021 
Assigned Hon. Trina L. Thompson 
 
 
JOINT STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL 
WITH PREJUDICE 
 
 
Judge: Hon. Trina L. Thompson 

Case 3:21-cv-07936-TLT   Document 65   Filed 03/28/23   Page 1 of 2



 

  

JOINT STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE  1 
CASE NO. 3:21-cv-07936-TLT 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED AND AGREED BY AND BETWEEN Plaintiff Martin 

Locklin (“Plaintiff”) and Target Corporation and Fruit of the Earth, Inc. (collectively “Defendants”), 

through their designated counsel, that this action be and is hereby dismissed with prejudice pursuant 

to Fed. R. Civ. P. 41(a)(1)(A)(ii) of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure; and Plaintiff and 

Defendants, through their designated counsel, further stipulate that they shall each bear their own 

fees and costs. 
 
Dated: March 28, 2023 Respectfully submitted, 
 

BURSOR & FISHER, P.A.  
 

By: /s/ Brittany S. Scott  
NEAL J. DECKANT 
BRITTANY S. SCOTT 
 
CLARKSON LAW FIRM, P.C. 
RYAN J. CLARKSON 
SHIREEN M. CLARKSON 
KATHERINE A. BRUCE 
KELSEY J. ELLING 
 
FARUQI & FARUQI 
LISA T. OMOTO 
Attorneys for Plaintiff 
 
 

 
Dated: March 28, 2023    GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP 
 

/s/ Hannah B. Shanks-Parkin  
Rick L. Shackelford 
Hannah B. Shanks-Parkin 
Attorneys for Defendants 
Fruit of the Earth, Inc. and Target Corporation 
 
 
 

SIGNATURE ATTESTATION 

 Pursuant to Civil L.R. 5-1(h)(3), the filer of this document attests that all signatories have 

concurred in its filing.  
 
Dated: March 28, 2023   By:  /s/ Brittany S. Scott  

                            Brittany S. Scott  

Case 3:21-cv-07936-TLT   Document 65   Filed 03/28/23   Page 2 of 2


