1	BURSOR & FISHER, P.A.		
2	Neal J. Deckant (SBN 322946) ndeckant@bursor.com		
3	Brittany S. Scott (SBN 327132) bscott@bursor.com		
4	1990 North California Boulevard, Suite 940		
5	Walnut Creek, CA 94596 Tel: (925) 300-4455; Fax: (925) 407-2700		
6	Attorneys for Plaintiff Martin Locklin and Putative Class Members Additional counsel on signature page		
7	GREENBERG TRAURIG		
8	Rick L. Shackelford (SBN 151262) shackelfordr@gtlaw.com		
9	Hannah Shanks-Parkin (SBN 305753)		
10	1840 Century Park East, Suite 1900		
11	Tel: (310) 586-3878; Fax: (310) 586-7800		
	Attorneys for Defendants Target Corporation and		
12	Fruit of the Earth, Inc.		
13	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
14	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
15	MARTIN LOCKLIN, individually and on	Case No.: 3:21-cv-07936-TLT	
16	behalf of all others similarly situated,	Case Filed: October 8, 2021 FAC Filed: November 24, 2021	
17	Plaintiff,	Assigned Hon. Trina L. Thompson	
18	VS.	JOINT STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL	
19	TARGET CORPORATION, a corporation; and FRUIT OF THE EARTH, INC., a	WITH PREJUDICE	
20	corporation,	Judge: Hon. Trina L. Thompson	
21	Defendants.		
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			

JOINT STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE CASE NO. 3:21-cv-07936-TLT

1	IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED AND AGREED BY AND BETWEEN Plaintiff Martin			
2	Locklin ("Plaintiff") and Target Corporation and Fruit of the Earth, Inc. (collectively "Defendants"),			
3	through their designated counsel, that this action be and is hereby dismissed with prejudice pursuant			
4	to Fed. R. Civ. P. 41(a)(1)(A)(ii) of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure; and Plaintiff and			
5	Defendants, through their designated counsel, further stipulate that they shall each bear their own			
6	fees and costs.			
7	7 Dated: March 28, 2023 Respectf	ally submitted,		
8	BURSOR & FISHER, P.A.			
9		rittany S. Scott		
10		DECKANT		
11	1 BRITTA	NY S. SCOTT		
12	<u> </u>	SON LAW FIRM, P.C.		
13		CLARKSON N M. CLARKSON		
13		RINE A. BRUCE		
14	A 11	J. ELLING		
15	5 FARUQ	I & FARUQI		
16				
17	11	s for Plaintiff		
18	8			
19	9 Dated: March 28, 2023 GREENI	BERG TRAURIG, LLP		
20		ah B. Shanks-Parkin		
21		shackelford B. Shanks-Parkin		
22	Attorney.	for Defendants he Earth, Inc. and Target Corporation		
23		ne Eurin, me. una Targer Corporation		
24	SIGNATURE ATTESTA	SIGNATURE ATTESTATION		
25		Pursuant to Civil L.R. 5-1(h)(3), the filer of this document attests that all signatories have		
26				
27		my S. Scott		
	Brittar	y S. Scott		
28	0			